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Chart no. 1
No. 1 on this chart is the same as no. 0 on chart no. 0

 1 Abraham Evan GWYNNE -Royal ancestry

 b: 18 Jun 1821

 p: Detroit, Wayne, MI

 m: 14 May 1840

 p: New Haven, New Haven, CT

 d: 30 Jan 1855

 p: bur. Cincinnati, Hamilton, OH

 sp: Rachel Moore FLAGG -Royal ancestry

 2 David GWYNNE

 b: 11 Mar 1786

 p: Cumberland, Allegany, MD

 m: 3 Aug 1820

 p: 

 d: 21 Aug 1849

 p: Fair Hope, near Louisville, Jefferson, KY

 3 Alice Ann CLAYPOOLE - Royal ancestry

 b: 7 Dec 1798

 p: of Philadelphia, Philadelphia, PA

 d: 30 Sep 1822

 p: Detroit, Wayne, MI

 4 Evan GWYNNE

 b: 7 Aug 1750

 p: Llanfyllin, Montgomery, Wales

 m: abt 1781

 p: 

 d: 22 Oct 1818

 p: Cumberland, Allegany, MD

 5 Elizabeth Claypoole SIMKINS

 b: abt 1759

 p: of Baltimore, Baltimore, MD

 d: 1847

 p: Cumberland, Allegany, MD

 6 Abraham George CLAYPOOLE -Royal

 b: abt 1756

 p: of Philadelphia, Philadelphia, PA

 m: 23 Nov 1795

 p: 

 d: 11 Feb 1827

 p: Chillicothe, Ross, OH

 7 Elizabeth STEELE

 b: abt 1770

 p: of Philadelphia, Philadelphia, PA

 d: 4 Nov 1818

 p: Chillicothe, Ross, OH

 8 David GWYNNE

 b: 26 Feb 1726

 p: Llanfyllin, Montgomery, Wales

 m: 

 p: 

 d: 

 p: 

 9 Mary DAVIES

 b: abt 1728

 p: of Llanfyllin, Montgomery, Wales

 d: 

 p: 

 10  

 b: 

 p: 

 m: 

 p: 

 d: 

 p: 

 11  

 b: 

 p: 

 d: 

 p: 

 12 James CLAYPOOLE -Royal ancestry

 b: 22 Jan 1720–21

 p: Philadelphia, Philadelphia, PA

 m: Sep 1750

 p: Philadelphia, Philadelphia, PA

 d: 21 Sep 1784

 p: Philadelphia, Philadelphia, PA

 13 Mary CHAMBERS

 b: abt 1728

 p: of Philadelphia, Philadelphia, PA

 d: 4 Aug 1796

 p: Philadelphia, Philadelphia, PA

 14  

 b: 

 p: 

 m: 

 p: 

 d: 

 p: 

 15  

 b: 

 p: 

 d: 

 p: 

 16  

 b: 

 d: 

 17  

 b: 

 d: 

 18  

 b: 

 d: 

 19  

 b: 

 d: 

 20  

 b: 

 d: 

 21  

 b: 

 d: 

 22  

 b: 

 d: 

 23  

 b: 

 d: 

 24 Joseph CLAYPOOLE -Royal ancestry

 b: 14 Jul 1677

 d: 3 May 1744

 25 Edith WARD

 b: abt 1685

 d: 13 Jan 1736–37

 26 David CHAMBERS

 b: abt 1695

 d: 

 27  

 b: 

 d: 

 28  

 b: 

 d: 

 29  

 b: 

 d: 

 30  

 b: 

 d: 

 31  

 b: 

 d: 

 32  

 33  

 34  

 35  

 36  

 37  

 38  

 39  

 40  

 41  

 42  

 43  

 44  

 45  

 46  

 47  

 48 James CLAYPOOLE -Royal ancestry

 49 Helena MERCER

 50 John WARD

 51 Sarah 

 52  

 53  

 54  

 55  

 56  

 57  

 58  

 59  

 60  

 61  

 62  

 63  


